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Objective

To 
analyse the response of farm

households to alternative 
factor

and product market changes 

resulting from horticultural 

export boom.
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Field Field study resultsstudy results
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Figure 1:  Major direct marketing channels for NTE produce of 

sampled households
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Consumption side
Production side



The World Vegetable Center
AVRDC

Impact Impact of Output Price Scenarios on Welfare (base run= 100)of Output Price Scenarios on Welfare (base run= 100)

Variable/ 

Farm type

Sc. 2a= 40%    

increase in 
staple prices

Sc. 2b= 10%   

reduction in NTE 
world market price

Sc.2d=Combined 

output price 
changes*

CONSUMPTION

Non-Hort.

Maize

Cassava

Local cash crops

Leisure

Market goods

Hort. & Staple

Maize

Cassava

Local cash crops

Leisure

Market goods

UTILITY INDEX

Non-Hort.

Hort. & Staple

333.33

97.32

109.45

91.14

118.82

106.89

105.97

99.93

100.04

100.07

104.19

100.02

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

95.22

96.35

94.23

84.58

87.52

100.00

87.91

333.33

97.32

109.45

91.14

118.82

98.55

97.32

95.43

84.58

94.31

104.19

96.51



The World Vegetable Center
AVRDC

Impact Impact of Combined Policy Scenario on Production andof Combined Policy Scenario on Production and
Consumption Decisions of Horticultural and Staple households Consumption Decisions of Horticultural and Staple households 

(base=100)(base=100)
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Policy Policy Recommendations Recommendations 

1. Establishment of more export-oriented agro-processing industries.

2. Integrating smallholders with export and processing industries.

3. Promotion of an urban-rural migration policy for specialization in 
export horticulture.

4. Improving infrastructure to enhance input and market access.

5. Encouraging formation of farmer groups and strengthening of 
exporter-producer associations.
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